## IFB 19-01 Ninovan Road SE - Roadway and Drainage Improvements

Bid Opening 5/30/18 11:00 AM

Opened by Gina Gilpin Witnessed by Christine Horner

				Sagres Construction		Crown Construction Service		A&M Concrete		Finley Asphalt & Sealing		Arthur Construction	
				8350 Terminal Road, Ste A		5408 Oakwood Road		42685 Dulles Trade Court		PO Box 1710		23691 Overland Dr	
				Lorton, VA 22079		Alayandria VA 22210		Starling VA 20166		Manages VA 20100		Dulles VA 20166	
				LOITOII, VA 22079		Alexandria, VA 22310		Sterling, VA 20166		Manassas, VA 20108		Dulles, VA 20166	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$12,912.17	\$12,912.17	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Clear and Grub	0.107	AC	\$25,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$7,500.00	\$802.50	\$14,000.00	\$1,498.00	\$46,728.97	\$5,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$5,082.50
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
5	Demolish Bituminous Pavement  Demolish Curb and Gutter	34	SY LF	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$27.00	\$918.00
6	Tree Removal	47 1	LF	\$20.00 \$7,500.00	\$940.00 \$7,500.00	\$15.00 \$2,700.00	\$705.00 \$2,700.00	\$20.00 \$4,900.00	\$940.00 \$4,900.00	\$15.00 \$1,870.00	\$705.00 \$1,870.00	\$25.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,175.00 \$3,000.00
7	Saw Cut	191	LF	\$3.00	\$573.00	\$4.75	\$907.25	\$4.00	\$764.00	\$3.00	\$573.00	\$8.00	\$1,528.00
8	Site Grading - Fine grading - dressed slopes	518	SY	\$2.50	\$1,295.00	\$13.50	\$6,993.00	\$16.00	\$8,288.00	\$13.52	\$7,003.36	\$6.00	\$3,108.00
9	Surveying - Storm As-Built	195	LF	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	\$18.00	\$3,510.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$38.46	\$7,499.70	\$18.00	\$3,510.00
10	Test Pits (Not Exceeding 10' Depth)	6	EA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
11	ACO Catch Basin	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	•	\$11,012.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$4,217.26	\$16,869.04	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
	Standard Brick Manhole (MH-1), 6' Depth with												
12	Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$8,124.00	\$16,248.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
13													
	Manhole Cover with Grate	1	EA	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	End Section, 12"-36" Pipes, Concrete (ES-1)	1	EA	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
15	Dual Walled HDPE, 6"-12"	125	LF	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$120.00	\$15,000.00	\$61.92	\$7,740.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
16	RCP Class III to V, 12"-30"	71	LF	\$110.00	\$7,810.00	\$135.00	\$9,585.00	\$148.00	\$10,508.00	\$207.93	\$14,763.03	\$240.00	\$17,040.00
47	Connect to Existing Storm Structure (6"-60"			,	, ,-	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	, -,		, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , ,
17	Pipe)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,526.00	\$2,526.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	Remove Old Pipe, New Pipe in Same Trench,												
	Restore Trench (15"-36" Pipe)	42	LF	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$260.00	\$10,920.00	\$178.57	\$7,499.94	\$75.00	\$3,150.00
19	Waterline Relocation	13	LF	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$280.00	\$3,640.00	\$590.00	\$7,670.00	\$537.88	\$6,992.44	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
20	Bituminous Concrete, Subbase, Base Course,	24	61/	465.00	42.242.00	64.46.40	44.050.00	475.00	42.550.00	4264.40	40,000,00	4250.00	40 500 00
21	Top Course & Coat	34 157	SY SY	\$65.00 \$25.00	\$2,210.00 \$3,925.00		\$4,968.08 \$23,393.00	\$75.00 \$60.00	\$2,550.00 \$9,420.00	\$264.49 \$92.86	\$8,992.66 \$14,579.02	\$250.00 \$81.00	\$8,500.00 \$12,717.00
22	Bituminous Concrete, Milling, & Paving Concrete Curb & Gutter (CG-6)	62	LF	\$25.00	\$3,925.00	\$149.00	\$23,393.00	\$60.00	\$9,420.00	\$92.86	\$14,579.02	\$81.00	\$12,717.00
23	Driveway Entrance (CG-9)	20	SY	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$180.00	\$3,720.00	\$267.18	\$5,343.60	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
	Pavement Edgedrain (UD-4 under Curb &	20	31	\$123.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	Ç207.10	\$5,545.00	\$225.00	Ş <del>4</del> ,500.00
24	Gutter)	62	LF	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$38.00	\$2,356.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00
25	Traffic Control Signs	4	EA	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$595.00	\$2,380.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	17	SY	\$95.00	\$1,615.00	\$108.00	\$1,836.00	\$140.00	\$2,380.00	\$292.20	\$4,967.40	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
27	Outlet Protection - Grouted Rip Rap, 18",												
	Structural Streambank Protection	7	SY	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
28	Sodding includes fertilizing - Banks & Flat; soil												
	treatment and watering	200	SY	\$12.50	\$2,500.00		\$1,660.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.90	\$1,980.00	\$22.50	\$4,500.00
29	Top Soil	200	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.50	\$3,300.00	\$22.50	\$4,500.00
30	Silt Fence	178	LF	\$5.00	\$890.00	\$4.10	\$729.80	\$5.00	\$890.00	\$7.00	\$1,246.00	\$10.00	\$1,780.00
31 32	Storm Drain Inlet Control Tree Protection Fencing	7 103	EA LF	\$225.00 \$4.00	\$1,575.00 \$412.00	\$425.00 \$4.10	\$2,975.00 \$422.30	\$290.00 \$16.00	\$2,030.00	\$350.00 \$7.00	\$2,450.00 \$721.00	\$400.00 \$15.00	\$2,800.00
32	mee Protection Fencing	103	LF	\$4.00	\$412.00	\$4.10	\$422.30	\$16.00	\$1,648.00	\$7.00	\$721.00	\$15.00	\$1,545.00
				TOTAL	\$117,700.00	TOTAL	\$137,554.93	TOTAL	\$158,292.00	TOTAL	\$186,167.36	TOTAL	\$199,653.50